

CITY COUNCIL ITEM SUMMARY

MEETING DATE:	June 1, 2023
SUBCATEGORY:	Contracts/Agreements
DEPARTMENT NAME:	Administration
AGENDA ITEM TITLE:	Rotary Club of Etowah for July 4, 2023 Celebration
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY RECOMMENDATION:	This is a contract between the City of Cartersville and the Rotary Club of Etowah for the July 4 th celebration at Dellinger Park. Additionally, JRM Management Services, Inc. has contracted with the Rotary Club of Etowah to coordinate this event and the contract is attached.
LEGAL:	The contract between the City and the Rotary Club has been reviewed by Archer & Lovell.